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The Combined Event Is In The Books!!

January Event
What a great event!  Even though the temps 

were a little chilly, the turnout was awesome –

In both quantity and quality!  January 13th and 

14th was our combined Extreme Cowboy Race 

and Obstacle Challenge at the Florida Horse 

Park.  Saturday saw over 50 of the best racers 

from the Southeast navigate fun fast courses, 

while Joel Mobley called the race with his usual 

flare!  The obstacle challenge on Sunday found 

70 great entries brave the cold weather to 

negotiate the tough course.  Mike Woodard did 

a great job of keeping the entries flowing, while 

entertaining the crowd!  We can’t thank our 

volunteers, judges, announcers and 

competitors enough for their dedication to 

SOCA.  You guys make these events happen!  

We appreciate you all so much!  

Complete results are in this newsletter and 

on the website.

2018 Events flyers are on the website at 
www.southernobstaclechallenges.com

2018 Events

1/13-14/18 – Florida Horse Park – Extreme 

Cowboy Race (double points) on Saturday & 

Obstacle Challenge on Sunday

2/24/18 – Obstacle Schooling Day, Bushnell, 

FL (Flyer Attached)

4/7/18 – Extreme Cowboy Race (double points) -

Green River Farm, Gaffney, SC (Flyer Attached)

4/21/18 – Obstacle Challenge – Darby Oaks 

Stables, Bushnell, FL (Flyer Attached)

5/12/18 – Extreme Cowboy Race (double points) 

– Hodges, AL  (Flyer Attached)

6/2-3/18 – Extreme Cowboy Race – EXCA 

Nationals (Triple Points) – Celebration Arena, 

Decatur, AL  (Flyer Attached)

7/7/18 – Obstacle Schooling Day – Bushnell, FL

8/11/18 – Extreme Cowboy Race (Double Points) 

– Chicopee Agricultural Center, Gainesville, GA

9/8/18 – Obstacle Challenge – TBD

9/22-23/18-– Extreme Cowboy Race SE Regional 

Championships  (Triple Points)- Green River 

Farm, Gaffney, SC  

11/24/18 – Obstacle Schooling Day – Bushnell, FL

SOCA dues ($10) are due January 1st!
Please renew at your first event of the year.
Dues help fund the highpoint awards and 

administrative costs of the club.  

WE NEED YOUR HELP!!!!!

SOCA is a 501c3 Non Profit Organization, so 

donations are tax deductible.  Small or large, 

ALL donations are appreciated!!!  

Sponsorships help us provide better events for 

you, including prizes, donations to charities and 

buckles for high point awards. 

THANK  YOU!!!

Extreme Cowboy Racers

Reminder to pay your dues to the EXCA so 

your points will count!  If you aren’t sure if 

you are current, check the EXCA website.

http://www.southernobstaclechallenges.com/
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Young Guns Divison Results Round 1 Round 2 Total

1 Juleeane Johnston Oops 96.382 120.988 217.370

Novice Divison Results

1 Terri Glonek One Tuff Cowgirl 168.851 161.425 330.276

2 Lesa Roe Cat 154.905 147.940 302.845

3 Maggie Young Jack The Man 149.043 153.555 302.598

4 Kristin Volner Zips Tripolay Cat 146.988 146.660 293.648

5 Mike Elledge Dancing In Dixie 140.049 152.205 292.254

6 Karen Chadwick Bocelli 140.885 150.365 291.250

7 Joyce Elledge Graham 151.682 126.788 278.470

8 Cindy Hahn One Hot Dancin Chip 133.553 139.752 273.305

9 Krystal Loos Dixie 141.713 124.602 266.315

10 Mo Earle Whodat 128.112 134.332 262.444

11 Rick Cone Chip I'm Hot (Gus) 127.825 133.752 261.577

12 Donna Schneider Hey Gotcha 118.807 140.043 258.850

13 Shannel Krause Bear 121.965 126.263 248.228

14 Teresa Cone Peppin Dually (Chevy) 119.946 121.977 241.923

15 John DeArmond Nick Eyed Jay Bar 123.655 108.940 232.595

Green Horse Results

1 Shelby Ratliff Dangerous Da Vinci 154.023 143.239 297.262

2 Kiana Bolognese Apache 101.267 106.416 207.683

Non Pro Divison Results

1 Tracy Pinson Tuff Night At The Ritz 232.529 235.909 468.438

2 Vaudry Edge Drifting Thru Poco 209.018 210.086 419.104

3 Dennis Tipton Goodbars Sonny 208.144 202.687 410.831

4 Vaudry Edge Tickle 4865 178.846 176.267 355.113

5 Jeremy Brooks Poco's Little Jewel 134.443 0.000 134.443

Intermediate Divison Results

1 Stephanie Walters Destiny 202.988 216.465 419.453

2 Shelby Ratliff Drifting Thru Poco 206.942 203.559 410.501

3 Lisa Steinbach Texan At The Ritz 197.410 203.412 400.822

4 John Hodges SB Shaney Face Dunit 205.537 194.074 399.611

5 Janine Charles Sunshine N Whiskey 174.587 194.598 369.185

6 Jazzmyn Durgin I'm Angelina Jolie 184.068 183.393 367.461

7 Kristin Volner Zips Tripolay Cat 170.145 180.596 350.741

8 Jennifer Hall Josie 146.620 202.017 348.637

9 Mike Elledge Dancing In Dixie 157.975 190.021 347.996

10 Brook Side Buck 152.388 182.929 335.317

11 Kiana Bologese TTT Santana Red 170.559 164.489 335.048

12 Teresa Cone Peppin Dually (Chevy) 131.139 169.654 300.793

13 Rick Cone Chip I'm Hot (Gus) 142.911 154.900 297.811

14 Terri Glonek One Tuff Cowgirl 179.661 0.000 179.661

15 Lesa Roe Cat 174.070 0.000 174.070

16 Meggan Young One Hot Dancin Chip 161.231 0.000 161.231

Youth Divison Results

1 Stephanie Walters Destiny 186.638 213.841 400.479

2 Jazzmyn Durgin I'm Angelina Jolie 181.084 206.200 387.284

3 Breanna Bork Diego 175.405 177.728 353.133

4 Jenna Anderson Josie 143.518 165.373 308.891

5 Kassandra Garcia Penney 102.918 0.000 102.918

Ride Smart Divison Results

1 Vaudry Edge Drifting Thru Poco 221.184 220.375 441.559

2 Dennis Tipton Goodbars Sonny 207.542 211.257 418.799

3 John Hodges SB Shaney Face Dunit 204.808 191.608 396.416

4 Vaudry Edge Tickle 4865 193.722 202.623 396.345

5 Vicky DeArmond Truly Tru Titan 161.720 186.643 348.363

6 Cindy Hahn One Hot Dancin Chip 156.809 0.000 156.809

Pro Divison Results

1 Dennis Tipton Goodbars Sonny 181.183 212.823 394.006

2 Bret Lambdin LEO's Pride 157.306 173.032 330.338

http://www.southernobstaclechallenges.com/
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Novice

Intermediate

Non ProGreen 
Horse

Pro

Youth Ride Smart

http://www.southernobstaclechallenges.com/
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Rider Horse Points Rider Horse Points

1 Stephanie Walters Destiny 146.00 1 Suzan Hunt Windswept White Hot Ash 131.00

2 Gabriehl Shock Shooter 131.00 2 Cindy Hahn One Hot Dancin Chip 131.00

3 Gabriehl Shock Sally 130.00 3 Denise Brown Gismos Candy Two 128.00

4 Jazzy Durgin I'm Angelina Jolie 129.00 4 Anne Hanley Conrad's Debonaire Gentleman 127.00

5 Mackensie Brown Tango with A Blue Twist 122.00 5 Brook Side Buck 125.00

6 Juleeane Johnston Oops 107.00 6 Briana Tribett Imheirrisistibletoo 124.00

7 Rebecca Grant Starbuck 93.00 7 Shelby Ratliff Dangerous Da Vinci (Vinnie) 123.00

8 Caroline Wright Playboys Cinch 92.00 8 Judy Fuller-Brown Chimer 123.00

9 Sydney Jones Boone 91.00 9 Maggie Young Jack The Man 120.00

10 Nancy Biddinger Splash 120.00

11 Darilyn Vanclief Dan 120.00

1 Susan King Sir Prize 129.00 12 Karen Chadwick Bocelli 117.00

2 Teresa Cone Peppin Dually (Chevy) 121.00 13 Karen Wilson Ace 116.00

3 Caroline Osgood KM Best Zippo 120.00 14 Margo Cook Luna 116.00

4 Gail Ransco Dee Dee 120.00 15 Leslie Kingree Scamp's Big Hit 116.00

5 Aly Chapman Athena 119.00 16 Renee Lewis TR Really Spendid 115.00

6 Donna Schneider Hey Gotcha (Superman) 118.00 17 Mike Elledge Dancing In Dixie 111.00

7 Denise Silva Smoke 117.00 18 Bonnie Twardosky Sonny's Delight 111.00

8 Randy Holdaway Hy Steppin Lil Lena 116.00 19 Vickie Oliva QNP Hollywood Chic (Holly) 109.00

9 Mo Earle Cabo 115.00 20 Barbara Van Winkle Pepper 108.00

10 Emily Cook Scarlet 114.00 21 Donna Calloway Surely A Legacy (Rain) 106.00

11 Miah Bradley Dakota 109.00 22 Joyce Elledge Graham 102.00

12 Linda Bradley Billy 107.00

13 Marti Spewock Max 107.00

14 Mo Earle Whodat 106.00 1 Janine Charles Sunshine & Whiskey 141.00

15 Dan Harmon Akiki 100.00 2 Jan Garvin Peponita's Shot Gun 140.00

16 Nancy Biddinger Tucker 97.00 3 Dennis Tipton Goodbars Sonny (Zippy) 132.00

17 Rick Cone Chip I'm Hot 93.00 4 Anna Gay Miss Kitty 131.00

18 Elaine Nakagawa Hawaiian Holiday 92.00 5 Traci Woodard Rusty Executive 130.00

19 Kristin Volner Zips Tripolay Cat 92.00 6 Lisa Wood Caeser 129.00

20 Stehanie Bates Sandie 89.00 7 Cathy Rotola BKP Nick of Time 127.00

21 Carol Felder Smart Brow Cat 88.00 8 Connie Lloyd Chance 126.00

22 Catherine York Sowermire Carol 83.00 9 Terri Glonek One Tuff Cowgirl 125.00

23 Paula Osteen Teddy 82.00 10 Vickie DeArmond Titan 120.00

24 Krystal Loos Dixie 80.00 11 Paulette Stoudt Kegan 115.00

25 John DeArmond Nikki 78.00 12 Lesa Roe Bub 106.00

13 Bret Lambdin LEO's Pride 102.00

Youth Divison Results

Novice Divison Results

Intermediate Divison Results

Open Elite Divison Results

http://www.southernobstaclechallenges.com/
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Youth Novice Intermediate

Open Elite

http://www.southernobstaclechallenges.com/


Where you and your horse 
can have fun!

HIGH POINT STANDINGS AS OF 1/31/18

February 2018 
Newsletter

Southern Obstacle Challenge Association
P.O. Box 1479, Bushnell, FL  33513

352-217-2448 
southernobstaclechallenges@gmail.com

www.southernobstaclechallenges.com

Rider Horse Total

1 Susan King Sir Prize 129.00

2 Teresa Cone Peppin Dually (Chevy) 121.00

3 Caroline Osgood KM Best Zippo 120.00

4 Gail Ransco Dee Dee 120.00

5 Aly Chapman Athena 119.00

6 Donna Schneider Hey Gotcha (Superman) 118.00

7 Denise Silva Smoke 117.00

8 Randy Holdaway Hy Steppin Lil Lena 116.00

9 Mo Earle Cabo 115.00

10 Emily Cook Scarlet 114.00

1 Stephanie Walters Destiny 146.00

2 Gabriehl Shock Shooter 131.00

3 Gabriehl Shock Sally 130.00

4 Jazzy Durgin I'm Angelina Jolie 129.00

5 Mackensie Brown Tango with A Blue Twist 122.00

6 Juleeane Johnston Oops 107.00

7 Rebecca Grant Starbuck 93.00

8 Caroline Wright Playboys Cinch 92.00

9 Sydney Jones Boone 91.00

1 Suzan Hunt Windswept White Hot Ash 131.00

2 Cindy Hahn One Hot Dancin Chip 131.00

3 Denise Brown Gismos Candy Two 128.00

4 Anne Hanley Conrad's Debonaire Gentleman 127.00

5 Brook Side Buck 125.00

6 Briana Tribett Imheirrisistibletoo 124.00

7 Shelby Ratliff Dangerous Da Vinci (Vinnie) 123.00

8 Judy Fuller-Brown Chimer 123.00

9 Maggie Young Jack The Man 120.00

10 Nancy Biddinger Splash 120.00

1 Janine Charles Sunshine & Whiskey 141.00

2 Jan Garvin Peponita's Shot Gun 140.00

3 Dennis Tipton Goodbars Sonny (Zippy) 132.00

4 Anna Gay Miss Kitty 131.00

5 Traci Woodard Rusty Executive 130.00

6 Lisa Wood Caeser 129.00

7 Cathy Rotola BKP Nick of Time 127.00

8 Connie Lloyd Chance 126.00

9 Terri Glonek One Tuff Cowgirl 125.00

10 Vickie DeArmond Titan 120.00

Open Elite Division

SOCA OBSTACLE CHALLENGE HIGH POINT - 2018

Novice Division

Youth Divison

Intermediate Division

Total

1 Juleeane Johnston Oops 217.370

1 Terri Glonek One Tuff Cowgirl 330.276

2 Lesa Roe Cat 302.845

3 Maggie Young Jack The Man 302.598

4 Kristin Volner Zips Tripolay Cat 293.648

5 Mike Elledge Dancing In Dixie 292.254

6 Karen Chadwick Bocelli 291.250

7 Joyce Elledge Graham 278.470

8 Cindy Hahn One Hot Dancin Chip 273.305

9 Krystal Loos Dixie 266.315

10 Mo Earle Whodat 262.444

1 Shelby Ratliff Dangerous Da Vinci 297.262

2 Kiana Bolognese Apache 207.683

1 Tracy Pinson Tuff Night At The Ritz 468.438

2 Vaudry Edge Drifting Thru Poco 419.104

3 Dennis Tipton Goodbars Sonny 410.831

4 Vaudry Edge Tickle 4865 355.113

5 Jeremy Brooks Poco's Little Jewel 134.443

1 Stephanie Walters Destiny 419.453

2 Shelby Ratliff Drifting Thru Poco 410.501

3 Lisa Steinbach Texan At The Ritz 400.822

4 John Hodges SB Shaney Face Dunit 399.611

5 Janine Charles Sunshine N Whiskey 369.185

6 Jazzmyn Durgin I'm Angelina Jolie 367.461

7 Kristin Volner Zips Tripolay Cat 350.741

8 Jennifer Hall Josie 348.637

9 Mike Elledge Dancing In Dixie 347.996

10 Brook Side Buck 335.317

1 Stephanie Walters Destiny 400.479

2 Jazzmyn Durgin I'm Angelina Jolie 387.284

3 Breanna Bork Diego 353.133

4 Jenna Anderson Josie 308.891

5 Kassandra Garcia Penney 102.918

1 Vaudry Edge Drifting Thru Poco 441.559

2 Dennis Tipton Goodbars Sonny 418.799

3 John Hodges SB Shaney Face Dunit 396.416

4 Vaudry Edge Tickle 4865 396.345

5 Vicky DeArmond Truly Tru Titan 348.363

6 Cindy Hahn One Hot Dancin Chip 156.809

1 Dennis Tipton Goodbars Sonny 394.006

2 Bret Lambdin LEO's Pride 330.338

Youth Divison Results

Ride Smart Divison Results

Pro Divison Results

SOCA RACE HIGH POINT - 2018

Young Guns Divison Results

Novice Divison Results

Green Horse Results

Non Pro Divison Results

Intermediate Divison Results

http://www.southernobstaclechallenges.com/
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THANKS TO ALL OUR JUDGES, 

VOLUNTEERS & SPONSORS!!!!!

Thanks to Lightning Signs (The Charles Family) & Margo Cook 
for the awesome obstacle numbers!!!

• Divisions for 2018 - Youth, Novice 

Horse & Rider, Intermediate Horse & 

Rider, Open/Elite & Training.

• Riders will be required to move up to 

the next division if they place in the 

top 3 at least 3 times in that division, 

except Youth.  This is cumulative!  If 

you have top 3 wins from previous 

years, you will be asked to move to 

the next division mid-year.  

Highpoints do not transfer from one 

division to the next.  Be mindful of 

this when entering!! 

If you have news that you would like to submit to the SOCA 

newsletter, please email it to southernobstaclechallenges@gmail.com

http://www.southernobstaclechallenges.com/
mailto:southernobstaclechallenges@gmail.com


SOCA would like to thank our 2018 Corporate Sponsors

Stellar Marine – Walker Pond Farm – Darby Oaks Stables – Flying L Stables

Performance Marketing Services – Peniston Deason Attorneys

Morgan County Celebration Arena
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stellarmarine.net

Corporate Sponsor

Walker Pond Farm

Diane McMurtrey

Winter Garden, FL

Thank you to our 2018

buckle, division and 

ribbon sponsors:

L & M Awards

Lannie Thomas & Rick Groves

Maggie Young

Donna Schneider

Twin Oaks Farm & Anna Gay

Janie & Wayne Van De Walker

Tyson Colt Company – Audra Tyson

Rain Tree Ridge Ranch – Lisa Wood

Rocking T Ranch – Dennis Tipton

WE NEED YOUR HELP!!!!!

SOCA is a 501c3 Non Profit Organization, so donations are tax deductible.  Small or large, ALL

donations are appreciated!!!  Sponsorships help us provide better events for you, including prizes, 

donations to charities and buckles for high point awards. Sponsorship forms are also included with 

this newsletter.  Please ask your feed store, vet, tack shop or anyone else you do business with.  

THANK  YOU!!!



Purpose of SOCA

OBSTACLE CHALLENGES

• Divisions for all levels of horses and riders 

• Open to all breeds

• Payback in all classes, prizes, and ribbons

• Ten to fifteen obstacles

• Events will be in arenas and on the trail

EXTREME COWBOY RACES

• Sanctioned Extreme Cowboy Races with 
divisions for:  Pro, Non-Pro, Novice, 
Intermediate, Ride Smart, Youth, Young 
Guns, & Green Horse

• Open to all breeds

• Payback, prizes, and ribbons 

CLINICS/SCHOOLING DAYS

• Learn to negotiate obstacles

• Schooling days will allow you to practice 
obstacles with the help of others, and 
without the pressure of competition.
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In 2018 SOCA will award high point obstacle 

challenge winners in the following divisions:  

Novice, Youth, Intermediate and Open Elite. 

Points from each of the 2018 SOCA Obstacle 

Challenges will be totaled and the horse/rider 

team with the most points will be the high point 

champion.  Based on the feedback from 

members, the high point award will be custom 

SOCA buckles.  Ribbons will be awarded to 6th

place for high point.

Regional Championship buckles for the 

Extreme Cowboy Races will be determined by 

points accumulated at SOCA events only.  The 

horse/rider teams accumulating the most points 

at each designated SOCA EXCA race (with the 

triple points at the Nationals in June and 

Regional Championship races in September 

and double points for all State Championships) 

will be awarded the high point buckle in the 

following divisions:  Pro, Non-Pro, Ride Smart, 

Novice, Intermediate, Youth and Young Guns.  

To be eligible for high point buckles, 

SOCA members must have attended all 

challenges or races.

If you have news that you would like to submit to the SOCA 

newsletter, please email it to southernobstaclechallenges@gmail.com

Extreme Cowboy Racers

Reminder to pay your dues to the EXCA 

so your points will count!  If you aren’t 

sure if you are current, check the EXCA 

website under the club page.
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SOCA dues ($10) are due January 1st!
Please renew at your first event of the year.
Dues help fund the highpoint awards and 

administrative costs of the club.  

http://www.southernobstaclechallenges.com/
mailto:southernobstaclechallenges@gmail.com

